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Enr CS for HB 2797

AN ACT finding and declaring certain claims against the state and its agencies to be moral
obligations of the state; and directing the Auditor to issue warrants for the payment thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

§1. Finding and declaring certain claims against the Legislature, Commission on Special

Investigations; Department of Administration, Office of Technology; Department of

Arts, Culture, and History, Educational Broadcasting Authority; Board of Medicine;

Department of Health & Human Resources; Department of Health & Human

Resources, Office of Emergency Medical Services; Department of Homeland

Security, Division of Corrections and Rehabilitation; Department of Transportation,

Division of Highways; Department of Transportation, Division of Motor Vehicles;

Department of Transportation, Public Port Authority; and Department of Veterans

Affairs, West Virginia Veterans Nursing Facility to be moral obligations of the state

and directing payment thereof.

The Legislature has considered the findings of fact and recommendations reported to it
by the Legislative Claims Commission concerning various claims against the state and agencies
thereof and, in respect to each of the following claims, the Legislature adopts those findings of
fact as its own and in respect of the claims herein, the Legislature has independently made
findings of fact and determinations of award and hereby declares it to be the moral obligation of
the state to pay each such claim in the amount specified below and directs the Auditor to issue
warrants for the payment thereof out of any fund appropriated and available for the purpose.

(a) Claim against the Legislature, Commission on Special investigations:

(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

M John’s Lock and Key ServiCe .......oooiuuiiiiiiieiiiieeeec e $166.15

(b) Claims against the Department of Administration, Office of Technology:
(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)
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)
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(1)
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(3)
4)
(%)
(6)

RICON USA ... e e e e e e ea s $3,285.00
State Electric SUPPIY ..o $16,624.95
Claim against the Department of Arts, Culture, and History, Educational

Broadcasting Authority:
(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

Elizabeth ANNe MCCOIMUCK .. ..ovnee e $8,229.00
Claim against the Board of Medicine;

(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)
Albertson Consulting, INC. ... $19,125.00
Claim against the Department of Health & Human Resources:

(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)
Manpower of WV, Inc. dba Manpower ...........cccoceeeieiiiiciiieeccieenas $7,989.39
Claim against the Department of Health & Human Resources, Office of

Emergency Medical Services:
(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

Premier Construction Group, LLC ..., $34,890.00
Claims against the Department of Homeland Security, Division of Corrections

and Rehabilitation:
(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

Brian Alf ... e $1,436.22
JOSE CaNtU.. . e $196.10
ANthony Cartagena.........ccucecieeiiiiieiie e e $599.01
Anthony Cartagena..........cccooiiieiiiieiiie e $513.09
Anthony Cartagena..........ccccccvvieiiiieiiie e $774.58
=]V 7= o OO $204.95
Brandon Graham ..o e $240.05
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Thomas Gravely, Jr. ..., $212.00
Tayron Jerome Griffin .........cocoruiiieiieiiiee e, $500.00
MaAK HAITIS ... e e $783.20
Willard HUtChINSON ....ccoeeeeii e $18.00
N Lo o Ta I8V F=T0 T |1 TR $9.00
Brian MOrQan ........cooiiiiiiie ettt $23.59
Chad D. RODINSON.....ueieiiiiiettieeie e e $1,000.00
JOSHUA SHHIBY ..o $64.61
WV Regional Jail AUthOTitY...........ccceeeiieiiieiieee e $4,248,238.76

Claims against Department of Transportation, Division of Highways:
(TO BE PAID FROM STATE ROAD FUND)

Beth Adams and Joseph M. Adams ............ceveeeieiieieieeeeeeeeeeciieee $250.00
Frank Adams and Nancy Adams..........cccccce e, $1,000.00
Brenda Adkins and Chris AdKINS ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $186.15
NG 112N | 1o $367.81
Shawn M. AdKINS .......uieiiiiiiiiiiiii e raenrennanes $227.63
Lori G. AKErs Barton ... $500.00
ChriS AlIBNAET ... e e e e $232.35
Kenneth M. AllISON ........oiiiiiiee et $250.00
08aMA AFOMAT «.........coooeereeeeeee oo e $307.93
Dreama Andrews and Leslie ANArews .........cccccueeviiiiiieeininienessnnnnen. $205.72
Robert R. Antill and Cynthia M. Antill ............coooiiiiiirieeie e $409.70
Stephenson Arbaugh ........c..eeieiiiiii e $250.00
S. RENEE AITUAA .....eoiieeiiiecie et $500.00
JaMIE AUSEIN ... $286.18
Tabitha D. Austin and Richard Austin............ccccccoiiiiii e $250.00
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Bryan BacCKUS........c.cviiieiieiiiie ettt $74.33
Bryan BacCKUS........c.eieiiuiiiiiie et ettt et a e $69.50
Jared Wade Bailey.........cccooeeeiiiiiiiee e $405.11
Eric Wayne BaKer ............oiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e $808.22
Clyde B. Ball and Margaret A. Ball ..........cccccuevveeiiiiiiiiiiiineeeeeeee, $257.56
Curtis L. Ball, It e $945.07
Karon A. Barnard ..........ooooiiiiiie et $500.00
Charles Barnett.........coooociiiiiie e $3,000.00
Jane ANN BartSCh.....oooee oo $17,500.00
AMDET D. BEIIET ...ttt $148.73
LEO0 BENNEHE ..ot e $876.16
Vicki€ BENNELE......ooiiiiiiiie e $175.99
Debra Benson and Russell BENSON .........coovviiiiiiiiiiiciiieee $172.78
Cassandra Bentley............oooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $540.00
Dorthea Berisford...........coueiiraiie i $500.00
Kendra E. Berkhouse and Stephen Berkhouse............ccovviiviiiiinnnnnn. $500.00
Julie E. Blake and Aaron L. Blake .........cccccoeeiiiiiiiieicieeece e, $500.00
Kathleen Bland ... $500.00
Denise Blankenship ........ooociiiiiiii e $171.29
Thomas Blasingim, Jr. and Stephanie Blasingim...................c.ccceeen. $500.00
JO@ANNE BONAT ...t $183.91
Jenna Born and Derek Born............ooovieiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e $331.78
James M. BOSION .......oouiiiiiiie e $340.62
Danny L. Botkins and Terri E. Botkins..........cccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, $277.55
Michael Bowman and Connie Bowman............cccceeiiiiiiiiiieeee e $243.80
Douglas Branham ............cooiiiiiiiiiiiie et $426.82
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Austin Brislin and Laura Brislin...............ciooiiiieeieneee e $475.21
Luciana A. Britton.........cccoooiiiii e $500.00
JOaNN BroOKS........ccuoiiiiiiiiic e, $500.00
Elva Marie Brown and Chris Brown...........cooeviieeeeioeeieeeee $1,000.00
Joel Brown, John Brown and Linda Brown...............coeeevviiieniininnn . $309.50
20T =1 (o INA A =1 o 1Yo $250.00
MiIChael BrOWN, Jr. ..o e $219.39
Patricia A. Brownfield...........coeeiieiiiiieee e, $1,000.00
RObErt S. BrOWNING.....ccuveeiiiiiieeeeitie e $467.43
Nancy A. Broyles and David Broyles............cccccceeiniinniiiniinecciinen. $500.00
Floyd J. BUrdiNe.......cooiiiiiiiie et $250.00
DoNald J. BUIMNS ...ttt $500.00
Crystal L. BUSH ....ooieecee e $500.00
Patrick BULIEE ... e $100.00
Allen H. Butler, Jr. and E & J Auto Sales..........ccccceveiiiiiiiiniiiineens $1,956.53
GINA BULES ...t $250.00
Misty Calvert and Michael Calvert.............ccoovuiireeiiiieiieecceece $364.00
Leigh Ann Campbell Vankirk...........coeeeoieeeeeiiiiere e $240.24
Molly C. Cancino MUIMPRY ......cuuiiiiiiie et $500.00
Cynthia R. Carpenter and John Carpenter..........ccccccviiiriiciiiiiineeeenn. $500.00
Virginia Carpenter...........ccveieeieeiie e e e e eeeee e s $100.00
Y =T A 02 T g (=Y PP PPRPRRR $222.60
John Edward Carter and Deborah Jane Carter ...........c.ccoceiiiiiiennnnn. $130.91
Heath Casto......c.ooiiiieie e e $1,000.00
ANNa Wentz Chandler............coceeiiieeieeeeeeee e $235.19
Jody Chapman and Leah Chapman.............cccceevueiieeiieesce e e $510.39
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Jacob L. Chapman, lll and Holly Gumbert...........cccccovvevieeiiininnnennnnn. $257.67
Roger Childers and Mary Childers ............ccccooiiiiiiiiii s $118.19
City Of MCMECNEN ...t $1,000.00
David L. Clark and Margaret P. Clark............cccccvviiiiieeiieeeeieieee, $107.00
Phyllis Sue Clay and Milton Clay, Jr..........cccccooveeiiciieeeeeeee e, $500.00
Jeremy Cobb and Megan Cobb ..........c.cccooiiiiiiiiiieeeee e, $425.51
(o] 4= i = I @7 o T £ PR TRRRPP $500.00
Cynthia Coleman and Alexandria Musilli...............cccccoeievviiiiiienn... $1,000.00
Jeffrey S. CONAWAY .......ccuvveiiiiee et $296.60
Anthony Conner and Donald Conner ............ccococciiviiieeeniiiiiieieeeen, $991.79
MOIGaN CONNET .....ec ittt et ee e e e e e e e e e e e e $439.47
Frederick Dean CONNOIS, ST, ...t eeaae s $500.00
Carol SUE COOK ......ueeeuriiiiie ettt s $334.26
Teresa Copley and Teddy Copley.........ccooeviiiiiiiiiiiiceieeeeeeeeee e $343.12
John Corbett, Admin. Of the Estate of Lisa Corbett, Deceased..... $75,000.00
Terry A. COMAEN .. ..ottt $219.35
KOPEY COUIET .......eeieceieeee et $460.74
Sandra N. Counts and Jesse Counts-Nenni..........ccccccceeeriiiiiiieeennnnnn. $211.85
Kennedy Cowan-Davis and Pamela Cowan.............cccccccecvnvrneinennnnn, $500.00
RODEI H. COX oot eere e $2,198.63
V= N C T O =To o OSSR $310.29
Juanita E. Cremeans .........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiii et $266.62
Troy Crites and Donna MYErS .........cc.eeeeiiieeieeeiee e $270.30
Richard Cross and Linda CroSs ..........cccoovueiiiiiiiieiiieee e $1,000.00
JesSSEe AL CroUCH ...ouiiiiie e $170.66
Elizabeth C. Cruikshank and James Arbogast ................ccooveiicnnnne. $170.13
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James M. Cumberledge and Marcie A. Cumberledge ....................... $271.18
Mona Cumberledge .............ccooiiiiiiiiiiii e $240.51
Edward M. Cyphert ... $126.00
Donna D’Amico and James D’AMICO............ccceceiiiiiniiiiiiee $113.21
Judith M. Damron.......eeieeeeeee e $199.75
Michael R. DAVIES .....ccoieeieiiiiaiei et $213.86
BODDY L. DAVIS...ceiieerieiiieeaiiiieeie et ettt $163.24
JEffrey G. DAVIS .. .eeiiiiiiiee ettt $250.00
Charles DAy ......ccceiei i er e e et st aaae s $2,701.36
Cindy Dean and Kylee Dean............ccccceiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $228.05
Henry G. Dean and Barbara T. Dean ...........ccoooveiiee e, $159.00
James Dean and Vickie Dean ...........ccoiieiiiiiii i $192.60
N[ Tete] Sl B =Y o T | RS RUR $277.72
Gordon Degenhardt ............cooiueiiiiieir e $451.47
Shannon E. DeliSi .......cuiiiiiieiiiie e $250.00
Sherry DENNISON ........ooe ittt e e et e e et e e e e e eanenaaes $50.00
Cathy S. DNt ....eeiiiiiii e e $440.28
Donna A. Desking Grene ..........cccueviiiiieiiiriiiiiee e $227.90
Maggie DeWeIrd..........cueviiieieieiiee e e $500.00
Crisha Deyton and James Deyton...........ccccvveiveeiiiiinei e $384.86
JesSICa DIaNelloS ......ooveeiiiiiieee e s $634.36
Jane Dinardi and David Dinardi.............cccueiiiiriceieiiniecice e $201.35
(070To |V B 1o 1o SO $961.37
James D. Dolin and Sheila DOliN ........ccooc i $292.15
Kimberly S. Donnally............cooveeiiiiiiiieieeeee e e $1,000.00
CoUrtNEY M. DOV .....ueiiiiiieiceiie et $252.00
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DENNIS DFSCOIl, ST. wovieiiiie et $500.00
Allen G. Eastman .........oooiiiiiie e $160.94
Teena M. EAMONGS......ccoiiiiiiiiiiee ettt $60.42
Ali K. EI-Amin and Yuliya A. EFAMIN ..o $500.00
TIMOthy ENSChET ..o $250.00
Melissa A. Ellis and Christopher Queen............c.ccocvvieeeieeieeeicienceneene. $500.00
WillIam R. EIS, Jr. et $199.79
Larmy EMEISON ...t ettt eteeeera e st e e aneeeeneeeenneee s $98.58
Sherri L. England and Michael England ..............cccocoiiiiiiiiiiieniies $307.01
Andrew Corin ENOCH ........cciiiiii et $750.00
REGING EVANS ....ooiiiiiiii e s $180.29
Carl E. EXIINE, Jr. ..o $209.29
JUSHIN D. FIldS ..o $270.85
BIYCE FiNK....oiiiieieiice ettt $500.00
Brian L. FiNlEY ......eeieieiie ettt e $500.00
Jack G. Finney and Theresa FiINNey.........c.cccocvveiceereiciin e, $445.81
Jennifer A, FINNICUM .......ooiiii e $233.20
Deeanna Fleshman and William Fleshman...........cccccccoiiiiiiiiieennenn, $230.00
William Edward FOgIe .........ccooiiiiiiiieiiee e $347.50
Matthew Patrick FOrester ...........cccovviiiiiiiiiiieiie e $273.32
Stephen J. Fortunato and Dona J. Fortunato ............c.ccooee i, $500.00
Janet L. Frame and Roger Frame ...........ccccciieniiieiiiieee e $500.00
Linda Francis and William Clayton ............cccccceriirniiiiiiecnecee e, $168.00
BIryan FUIOW ......euiiiiieeiee ettt ee e e ene e enae e $56.17
Vincent A. Gala, Jr. .. .o $756.45
Larmy Gander......cccci et e e e e $527.43
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(146) Patricia Garcia-TOITES...........cccceiieiiiicie e $200.00
(147) Amy ReNEE GaY .......cccoiiiiiiiiie et $447.68
(148) Emily Gay and Aaron Gay.........ccceeomeeimerienieie e $327.31
(149) Brent Allen Gearhart ..........ccocooieiiiiiiieiiiee e $417.62
(150) Ryan M. Geisel and Michael J. Geisel...........cccccovvirieiiinicniiin $750.00
(151) Johnny George, Jr. and Johnny George, Sr.........ccccccccvnniiiinnnnnen... $2,024.60
(152)  SAMUEI T. GBSO ...eeiieeieiiie ettt ettt $500.00
(153) KasSee GIDSON ....ccovieiii ettt $2,341.67
(154) Mercedes Glaspell ..o $551.07
(155) Graham Godwin and Thomas Godwin ............ccccviviiniiin e, $500.00
(156) James E. GoOAMaN ........coiiiiiiiiiiiee e e $500.00
(157) Laura Greathouse and Rodney Greathouse.................cccccooiiie $712.32
(158) €. SAM GrEeN.....eiuiiieiiiiiee ettt s $1,000.00
(159) Julie A. Gross and David GroSs .........ccuceeeeeiiiiiieeciee s $235.36
(160) Julie A. Gross and David Gross .........cccceceieieiiieeineiies e $235.36

(161) Stephanie Gunnells and Stephanie Gunnells, as Admin. Of the Estate of Eugene

2]y Te =1 o F USRS $500.00
(162) Thomas P. Gunnoe and Linda A. GUNNOE ...........ccceiiiiiiniieiiiiienans $500.00
(163) EVA S. GUENMIE ....ouviiiiiiiei e $500.00
(164) Jacqueline GUENME ..........ooiieiie e $315.52
(165) Donna Hager and Paul Hager.........cccviiiiiiiiiieeeeceeee e sineee e $431.64
(166) Robert Ray Haines and Kelly Haines ...........cccooviiiiniiin e $250.00
(167) Cara Hall.......oooeei e $112.57
(168) EdmMONd E. Hall.......ooiiiiii e $315.56
(189)  Jason Hamilton ..............oceeeiieiiiiecieiiee e $500.00
(170)  Kathryn Hanifan ...........coooo i $500.00
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Linda Hapney and John L. Hapney, Sr.......ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiinciiiiee, $250.00
Larry HarbiSON ..........coviiiiieiiie e $1,000.00
Connie HardmMan...........ccooioi it $239.29
Grover Allen HarmmON ..ot $276.62
Jeffrey C. Harrah and Joshua Harrah............cccccoooeiiiieiiiiiiccce e, $188.25
Johnathan Harrah ..o $500.00
ANNE E. HAITIS ..ooiiiiiiiee et $175.89
Harley Hart.. ... $500.00
Beverly A, Haught ..........oooiiiii e $487.88
Steven R. Haught..........ooo e $500.00
Mary J. HAWKINS.......ccoviiiiicieie ettt a e $320.00
Roger A. Hawkins and Fonda Renee Hawkins..............ccccceevnneee. $25,000.00
Michael R. HEfNEI ... $113.17
Steve M. HENAEISON ........oovieiiiii et $500.00
ABICE HEIM L. $82.00
Mark W. Knotts and Cathy Jo Higgins........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiieieecece $250.00
LOIS Hill ... e $573.51
Stephanie Hitchman and Robert Hitchman ...........ccccooocveiiii e, $334.04
David A. HODDS .....eice e $1,222.60
Terri L. Holmes and Keith O. Holmes............coooiii e $148.73
ANArEW HOIE ...t $188.66
Jarin Hongpaisan and Phenphone Suanse...........ccccoveveeeeviineeeeneen. $682.01
Charles HOPSON .......oeiiiiiii et $91.16
Melissa M. HOWElI-LEES ..........ccvmmiiiiiiiiii e $500.00
Shirley June HUbbard ................ooooiiiiiiiie e $370.60
Brandy HUASON ..ot $321.00
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(218)
(219)
(220)
(221)
(222)

Carol A. HUGNES ..ot $435.71
Steve HUN.....oo e, $107.80
Thomas Hutchinson and Joanna Hutchinson ..........ccccccccciciiiiinnnnnenn, $788.01
MiIChelle JACK ..., $500.00
JOSEPN R. JACKSON.....ciiiii i $140.93
Mistie Jackson and Michael Jackson .........cooeovieeoiiieeiee e, $731.60
Lisa A. Bakerand Tyler Jarr..........cccooeiiiii $176.19
Carolyn Faye Jarrell ... $1,000.00
Amos Christopher Jarrett ..........cocooveveiiie e, $309.55
BrOCK JAITEIL .. oo et $137.84
Haley JEINEK ...ttt $500.00
BriSeis L. JENKINS .. .ceieeiieiie e s eee e e e e e enaeas $349.63
Fairley E. Jewell and Melissa J. Jewell ..........ccoccooiiiiiiiiiii, $500.00
SEEVEN JOB ... $500.00
James Ray JONNSON ........c..uviiiiee e $325.00
Jerry B. Johnson and Barbara J. Johnson ..........ccccccevii i, $500.00
David Jones and Kathryn JONnes...........ccoooiiiiii $578.80
DONNA JONES...coiii ittt e e e e $494.48
KathY JONES ....eeiiiieie et ae e e $603.53
e} = I Lo T g 1= S PRRUROPRP $289.36
Melody R. Jordan.........coooiriiiii e $526.02
MiIChEIIE JOSEPN ... $500.00
Gary R. JUSHCE, ST e $513.00
AQrON Kalar.......coi i $1,005.32
Desiree Jane Kimball..........cccccccoiiiiiiiiiie e $1,000.00
Jared KiNG..... oo e e a e $244 .44
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(223)
(224)
(225)
(226)
(227)
(228)
(229)
(230)
(231)
(232)
(233)
(234)
(235)
(236)
(237)
(238)
(239)
(240)
(241)
(242)
(243)
(244)
(245)
(246)
(247)
(248)

Christopher S. KNapp......cccioiieeiiiieeecieie et eae e $134.30
Timothy L. Koch and Kathleen Reilly............ccccoovviiiiiiiiiiin $500.00
ROSaAlIE KOVAIYK .....eoeiiiiiiii ettt e $601.92
Glenn W. Krayni€, Jr........oeeieie e a s $500.00
Brian LaRue and Brittany LaRUE...............ccccvveieieeeiceie e $487.60
MarCel LAzare ...........ccuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et $159.43
Valerie Leggett and Jarrel Leggett ..o, $500.00
William M. LeMON ... $243.26
Ryan Scott LIBVING ....ccouuiiiiiiiiiieiiie et $95.23
Edward R. Link and Elizabeth LinK...........coooviuiiiiiiiiiieieeeevee $50,000.00
ChaSE LONG ....oveiiiiiee ettt $228.94
AV =1 L=Y T3 o] o T TSR $500.00
DebOorah LONZET .....c..ceiuii ittt $1,875.50
Kelly LOUGRIY ...t $300.00
Rikki McCormick LOWE.........couieiiieiiiie e $223.63
LUTher LUMIBY .....eeiiiiee et $891.07
MiChael LyKIiNS ....ccooiueiieiie e $2,000.00
Paulette Mabry..........oooouiiie e $278.20
[aN MaCFAWN ..o e $680.00
Nicholas Maltese and Stacy Maltese.........c.cccccoviiiiinieiiiiieeeen $8,002.00
Douglas MarkI Y ..........c..oeiiiriiiiiiiii et $890.43
Barbara Marple ..........ccueeeeiuieeeee et $223.89
CareyY MAITA......eii e ettt enaae e e $216.97
Greg Martin.........coeieee e $450.45
Mary Ann Matheny ..........coooiuiiiiiie e $574.53
Christopher MattoX........ccuvvviiiieciieeee e $164.30
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(250)
(251)
(252)
(253)
(254)
(255)
(256)
(257)
(258)
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(269)
(270)
(271)
(272)
(273)
(274)

James A. McCord and Cab East LLC..........c.ccooveviiiciiie $250.00
Dakota A. MCCOrMICK ........c.coiiiiiiiieiiee e $380.00
Elizabeth McDonald and Stephen McDonald ...............ccooeeeeoi $500.00
NIKia MCGRNEE ....ceeiiiiiieeee e $250.00
Catherine T. MCKINNEY.....cooiiiiiiii e $239.48
Catherine T. MCKINNEY.........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiice e $1,000.00
Mary Kay MCQUAIN ..........ccooiiicc e, $282.70
Jared Lee Melton .........oooviiiiiiiiie e $238.75
Linda J. Mendetta .........cooooviiiiiiie e $250.00
Clara A. MIiCh@el ........ouuueeiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e $500.00
Jan Miles and Mark Miles..........c.ocoiiieeeeeiciiie e, $671.86
Ben Millard..........eeeeiiiiieeeee e e e $453.86
Martha K. MIllEF ........ueeeiie e $633.81
Nicole Minor and Dwight Minor .........ooeviiiiiiiiiic e, $231.90
Sharon Klein and Jackie Mitchell ..............ccceeiiiiii i $480.54
MJ Trucking and Trailer Leasing, INC. .......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiieenes $1,000.00
Levi Moore and Rene MOOre............ccueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et $500.00
Mary M. MOOTE......co o $500.00
Pamela Mae MOOTE.........cciiiiiiiieiie e $133.89
Robert C. Moore and Lovetta MOOre............cccuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceee s $417.16
Barbara S. MOITIS .....c.eeieiiiieeee ettt $500.00
TIMOthY MOITIS ... e $3,000.00
Jeffrey LeE MOITISON ......c.vveiieieiiee et ee e $250.00
Linda L. MOION ...t e $139.34
Car0l S. IMOSEN ......uouiiuieeieeieiee ettt s eaeannne e $222.50
JOSHUA MOSS......iiiiciicicctie e e $1,000.00
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(275)
(276)
(277)
(278)
(279)
(280)
(281)
(282)
(283)
(284)
(285)
(286)
(287)
(288)
(289)
(290)
(291)
(292)
(293)
(294)
(295)
(296)
(297)
(298)
(299)
(300)

Mountaineer Contractors, INC.........cooveviiiiiiii e $25,900.43
Charles E. MUIINS ........ooiiiiiie e $105.90
JUSHIN G MUIINS ..o e $250.00
Jessica Muncy, Eric Mills and Mills Service, INC.......ccceviiiiinenininnin, $500.00
Corey Murphy and Lauren MUrphy........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiniiicccinine e $24,200.00
Norma Jean MUIPhY ..o $340.83
AleXander MUITAY.........c.ooiiiieiiie ettt e $390.00
JAMES MUITAY ...t e e e e e e e e e e e $306.68
Rebecca Nagy and John Nagy........ccooviiiiuiici i $542.93
Melanie K. Naternicola .............ccooueiriiioiiir i $168.99
Brad D. NEISON ...t $1,000.00
Carder NIiChOIAS .......oveieiiecie e e $500.00
Robert P. Nichols and Victoria A. Nichols ..o, $250.00
Brandon Nicholson and Lisa M. Nicholson ..., $297.39
O.R. Colan Associates, LLC .......oooiuiiiieeeeee e $44,017.00
Valerie L. Oldaker and Jeffrey S. Oldaker ..., $491.84
REGGIE OUIS.. ettt e et $500.00
JOYCE C. OVEIDAY oot e $392.58
JOYCE C. OVEIDAY ....oveieeiiie et $500.00
David Palmer and Brenda Palmer.........c.ccooccoiiniiiimnciciee e $500.00
William Pantili and Bilco, INC. ......oeeeeeeeeeeeee e $1,000.00
MiICh@el Parker..........ciiiiiiiriii e $250.00
Randy A. Parks and Melinda Parks...........cccoooviii i $431.02
Sheri L. PArsons .........oooiiiiii et $500.00
Emmitt C. Patterson.........oooviiiiiiiiici e $306.34
CECII E. PECK ..ottt $500.00
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(301)
(302)
(303)
(304)
(305)
(306)
(307)
(308)
(309)
(310)
(311)
(312)
(313)
(314)
(315)
(316)
(317)
(318)
(319)
(320)
(321)
(322)
(323)
(324)
(325)
(326)

Robert Peck and Diana PeCK ...........oouveeeiiiiiiiie e $500.00
Carol L. PRillipS ... $130.91
Carol L. PhillipS .....uuiiiiio e $517.16
David E. Pierce and Dave’s Auto Repair of Ritchie County ................ $500.00
Douglas J. Pinn and Cynthia L. Sweitzer ........................................ $1,000.00
KeIlIE S. POOIE ... e $330.63
A. Robert Potesta and Carolyn Potesta............cccooeeviieieiiiiiiiiin $197.99
Phyllis Ann Propst and David Propst.............ccccveiiiiiiiiiiiiin, $5,000.00
RanNdy PUIEN ... $842.00
Robert E. QUEEBN ......coieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $500.00
RODErt RaAIEY ..o $500.00
Stanley W. Ratliff ...........coooiieiiiie e, $822.21
LOUIS J. RAUSO ...ttt s $500.00
JEITY L. RAY oot e e $234.20
Carolyn E. REEA .........oeiiiiiie et e $250.00
Rhonda K. Reed and Thomas Reed ............ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiniiececee $500.00
Christopher Wayne REEVES ...........cccouiiiiuiiiiiieeiie e $645.29
John W. Reisenweber and Erin K. Reisenweber.......................... $16,000.00
Deneane R. RENEAU .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiie e $251.59
Mustafa Rfat and Nazli Khazirova ............cccoiieiiiiiiiiiiiiieciieee e $289.33
Patricia Richardson and William Richardson............ccccccceviviiniiinienes $262.00
RODbErt RICKAId ........ccvieiieeceieese et $95.40
James R. RIAGEWAY ........c.ooiieiieiiiectie et $185.50
Angela Lorraine Rogers and James Andrew Rogers............ccccccevveeeen $95.00
ViOIa A. ROGEIS .....eeeueiieieiieiceietiett et eanesnennne s $2,655.00
Irene RENEE ROIINS ........vvvieeeeeeeeteee et n e $183.83
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(327)
(328)
(329)
(330)
(331)
(332)
(333)
(334)
(335)
(336)
(337)
(338)
(339)
(340)
(341)
(342)
(343)
(344)
(345)
(346)
(347)
(348)
(349)
(350)
(351)
(352)

Chandler ROSE ... ...coiiiiiirieeiii et $425.69
BEh ROSS ...ttt $154.95
HOIY ROWEN..... .ottt et $567.63
JAMES J. ROWE ..o $242.74
MiICh@El ROWE ..ot $500.00
Roger A. RUMDbAUGN ......coiiiiiiiiiiie e $277.00
Andrew Thomas RYaN ........cc.uuviiiiieiiiiiiiiiee e e $304.18
George Samsell and Patty Samsell..............oooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee $650.00
B SANAY ... e $500.00
Jeffrey W. Sapp, Jr. oo $500.00
Mohamad Sarraj and Ghaddy Alsaty............ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $500.00
Shawn SCaArbeITY .......oooiiieeeieie e $500.00
Erik D. Schafer.......oooiiiiieeeee e $1,300.00
Fred F. SChneider, Jr. ..o $500.00
Delane Schoolcraft and Jennifer Schoolcraft............cccccconiiiiiiiins $500.00
MariSSA SCNIEDE .......oeeeeeeeeeeee e e $1,000.00
Lance E. SChURZ.......cccuviiiiiie e e $392.63
Kristin N. Scullen and Michael A. Scullen............cccccceiiiiiiiiieeiciiies $223.72
SharON SEATS ......ciiiiiiiiiie ettt e $924.37
TIMOhY SE€......eiiiiiee e $154.58
StEPhaNI® SEIiQ ......vvieiieiie e $440.00
Martha H. Setterstrom..........ccccoiiiii i $140.17
Ellen L. Shafer .........cooveiiiiiiiiiiic s $500.00
Shavonna E. Shafer and Jeffrey P. Shafer..........cccoociiiiiinns $266.71
Courtney Shamblin ..........ooooiiiiiieee e $262.76
Wesley Shanholtzer and Karen Shanholtzer..............cccccoveviiiiiinnnnes $318.00
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(353) Clinton E. SheetS ......cccuiiiiiiie e $500.00
(354) Kayla M. Sheets.......ccooeiiiiiiiie e $135.00
(355) Larry Shepherd.........cocuiiiiiii e $100.05

(356) Barbara Sherrell, Michael Sherrell and Michael and Barbara Sherrell Living Trust

....................................................................................................... $1,000.00
(357) Pamela Shiflett..........c.oociiii $500.00
(358) Rebecca Shilot and Michael Shilot ..o, $1,000.00
(359) Randy S. Short and Angel D. Short.........cccooiiiiiiiiiiinc, $500.00
(360) StEVE ShOrt, Jr. .ot e $500.00
(361) Michael G. SIMON......ccooiii i e, $293.00
(362) Deborah J. SImpKinS.........ccoeiiiiiieieeee e $500.00
(363) Jerry L. Sink and Bonita L. SinK .......ccccoceevieriiiiieenieecce e $213.48
(364) BeVErlY SISSON ...oeiiiiieiiee e eete e e ee e a e e e e $254.87
(365) David SIHES....ccuueiiii e $1,897.15
(368) Denzil SIAUGNLET .....cueiiiii e $174.90
(367) Joann Slie and RUSty SHE .........ooriiiiiiiieiiiie e $500.00
(368) Dewey T. SMIth ...cccoiiiiiie e s $250.00
(369) Forrest SMIth ... $82.39
(370) Janice SMIth .....c.ooiiiiiee e s $250.00
(371) Sharla Smith ........oouiii e $219.64
(372) Sabrina N. Smith and June Haught............ccccoviiiiiiniiee e $277.00
(373) Donald K. Smith, 11.....ccoii e $500.00
(374) DANNY R. SMIth, JF..eeoieeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeee e eeaennsenenes $2,375.00
(B75) Mark E. SNapP ...ceeoeeeiee et $250.00
(376) Kenneth D. Snare and Renny S. SNare.........ccocooeoccivicvnenie s $284.21
(377) James E. Snead and Hope R. Snead...........cccoccrviiiiiinicnniniiscnene $500.00
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(378)
(379)
(380)
(381)
(382)
(383)
(384)
(385)
(386)
(387)
(388)
(389)
(390)
(391)
(392)
(393)
(394)
(395)
(396)
(397)
(398)
(399)
(400)
(401)
(402)
(403)

Dennis Snider and Donna Snider............ccocoieie e $280.00
Johnny Brent Snyder, I.........cooiiii e $379.74
Sharon SPIANE ..........oooi i e $111.25
Kelly Staats and Daniel Staats...........cccccoeeecueieieceiieeeecie e, $500.00
Joshua D. Stear..........c..ccooveoverenneenn. e $406.58
Douglas Stearns and JMS Natural Gas Consulting, LLC................. $1,000.00
Chanda Stemple ... $198.11
ViCKi L. STEMPIE vt $679.44
Carl StEPEK ... $424.98
JUlia StEPNENS .. .. $75.96
Shannon A. Stephens and Erin M-K Stephens...........cccocciiiiines $465.52
Lila Rae Stetter .........cooiiiiiieee e $228.60
Beverly J. SHCKEL......cuevieiiee e $135.39
Jami T. Stollings and Jennifer Stollings..........ccccccecviviiiiiiecieiiiee e $249.10
LT LIRS (1o L= o T USSR $250.00
Randall P. Stump, Sr. and Virginia Stump........ccccccoviiieeiiiiiiiiicneeeeeeenn $90.95
FaNE= T TS (0 0o $169.86
GOldiE SULLIE ... s $200.00
(€] (=To o] Y11 o Y PSR $250.00
RONAIA P. SYIOl0 ... $412.00
Cayley Tackett and Robin Tackett ...........cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $500.00
Raymond R. Taylor and Frances Taylor.........ccccovveiiiiiiiniiiiine, $101.36
Samantha Taylor.........coocuuviiiiiiiicccee e $500.00
Mark W. Teter ... ..o e $500.00
Richard E. ThOM@N .......coioiiiieiece e e $257.17
Penny Ellen ThOMPSON ........ooiiiuiiieieeeeee e $500.00
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(404)
(405)
(406)
(407)
(408)
(409)
(410)
(411)
(412)
(413)
(414)
(415)
(416)
(417)
(418)
(419)
(420)
(421)
(422)
(423)
(424)
(425)
(426)
(427)
(428)
(429)

S To] ale F= T e T4 1) $648.43
Jennifer TUCKET ...c.eii e, $1,236.00
JENNITEE TUCKET ...t e e $742.00
Stephanie Tuel and Jeffrey Tuel ... $500.00
ROY H. TUMICK ..ot $250.00
Angela D. Turner and Richard TUIMEr ..o $644.33
1= T I U1 =) TR $1,500.00
Justin Tyree and Kaylee TYre€........cccoeeeeiiverescnene e $3,600.00
Elijah UNderwood.. ... $4,774.97
Maggie E. Uphold ........ccoooiiiie e $181.44
Phyllis Van HOMN ......coouiiieiiiee e $121.76
SUSAN VEAIEY ..ottt $500.00
HAazZel WaALKEY ... et e $140.00
Jackie R. WalKer.........coooiiiiii e, $966.12
Brian Wallis ..o $242.45
Derrick G. WallS ........oouuiiiiiie e $372.06
Floyd L. Walters, Jr. ..ot $707.12
Floyd L. Walters, Jr.......c.oveeiiieieiee e $760.00
Kathy Wayman and Vincent Wayman ............cccccconiiienveveeenieeieineens $319.66
Michael J. WEAVET ..........ioiiiiiiieiei e $581.83
Daniel WEDD ... s $95.23
David A. Weekley and Diana G. WeekKIey ..........cccccovviviimieiiiniiiniinnens $250.00
Tracy WeStermMaN.........oeii e $1,962.54
Adrian HUurl WHIte........cueieiiiicie e $99.09
TONY WL, e $1,000.00
JOhNn Ralph WHItMOIe ........c.ooveiiiiecee e $38.77
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(430)
(431)
(432)
(433)
(434)
(435)
(436)
(437)
(438)
(439)
(440)
(441)
(442)
(443)
(444)
(445)
(446)
(447)
(448)
(449)

()

(1

()

John Ralph WhItmore ..o $325.00
Myra E. WICKINE ......eeeiiie it $448.10
Barbara Wile and James Butcher...........cccconiiiiiiiiiiiiiee $250.00
Shelly Willham and David Willnam .............cccoiiieiiiiiniienieeneeeeens $398.10
Gary W. Williams and Pam Williams ............cccovveeieeniiienieeeeiiiee $146.59
Peggy S. Williams and Roger Williams ...........cccccevvvieieeeieeiieeeienieeeeen, $465.55
Britney WillIamSON .........eoiiiiiiieiiee e $355.66
David A. Wilson and Cheryle A. WilSON.........cccccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, $145.22
RYan E. WIISON .....eoiiiiiiiiiece e $913.73
Brenda K. Wolverton and Johnny Wolverton............ccccvvvieiiiiiiiinns $2,495.00
JONN M. WOOAS ...t $443.02
Jackie K. WOoO0dSON ........cooiiiiiiiie e $117,050.00
Patricia Wright .........cooee e e $250.00
Raymond D. WUKESON .........cccciiiiiiiiiiee e $235.40
LeSlie D. WYL ....eecveeeeeie et $146.99
Stephen A. YaCZOIa .......ccooouiiiiieiieeeeeeeee e $500.00
John L. Yelcich and Larinda Yelcich...........cccooieiiiiiiiiice e $385.30
Sandra D. YOCUM......ooiiiiiiie ettt $224.01
Aaron M. ZaltZmMan.........ccoocuiiiiiiiie e $500.00
Jeffrey ZemeriCk .......oooiiiiiiiie $256.00
Claim against the Department of Transportation, Division of Motor Vehicles:

(TO BE PAID FROM STATE ROAD FUND)

Paul White CheVrOlet .......... oot $357.50

Claim against Department of Transportation, Public Port Authority:
(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)
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&) Parsec, INC......oouiiiie i e $29,503.93

(k) Claim against the Department of Veterans Affairs, West Virginia Veterans
Nursing Facility:
(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

(1) Janet . BEeNNEtt......cccooeeciiiiii i, $3,920.00

The Legislature finds that the above moral obligations and the appropriations made in
satisfaction thereof shall be the full compensation for all claimants and that prior to the payments
to any claimant provided in this bill, the Legislative Claims Commission shall receive a release
from said claimant releasing any and all claims for moral obligations arising from the matters
considered by the Legislature in the finding of the moral obligations and the making of the
appropriations for said claimant. The Legislative Claims Commission shall deliver all releases

obtained from claimants to the department against which the claim was allowed.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is
correctly enrolled.

. V Vi /&WP&Z// ............
- Chalrman ‘Seffate Conimittee

Originating in the House.

In effect from passage.

Clerk of the House of Delegates

Pri s:dent of the Senate

# Governor
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